



**Project:** Litchfield Jackson Street & Columbia Street Water Main Replacement  
**HMG No.:** 8658  
**Bid Date:** May 6, 2025

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Haier Plumbing and Heating 301 N Elkton St. Okawville, IL 62271		KRB Excavating, Inc. 789 West Broadway Trenton, IL 62293		Mideastern Plumbing, Heating & AC, Inc. PO Box 233, 2210 Franklin St. Carlyle, IL 62231		Kamadulski Excavating & Grading 4323 State Route 162 Pontoon Beach, IL 62040		Petersburg Plumbing & Excavating, LLC 3550 Great Northern Ave. Springfield, IL 62711	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	6" Dia. C900 DR-18 PVC Water Main, 42" Min. Bury	2,237	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 161,064.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 105,139.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 125,272.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 201,330.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 214,752.00
2	6" Dia. C900 DR-18 PVC Water Main in 12" Water Quality Casing with end Seals and Spacers	84	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 14,952.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 23,856.00
3	6" Dia. Gate Valve & Box	2	EA	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 1,835.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 4,210.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 5,630.00
4	6" Dia. Gate Valve & Box w/ Blind Flange	4	EA	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,122.00	\$ 8,488.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 3,856.00	\$ 15,424.00
5	4" Dia. Tapping Sleeve w/ Gate Valve & Box	1	EA	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,905.00	\$ 5,905.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 7,425.00
6	6" Dia. Tapping Sleeve w/ Gate Valve & Box	5	EA	\$ 5,126.00	\$ 25,630.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 6,070.00	\$ 30,350.00	\$ 7,589.00	\$ 37,945.00
7	10" Dia. Tapping Sleeve w/ Gate Valve & Box	1	EA	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7,778.00	\$ 7,778.00
8	14" Dia. Tapping Sleeve w/ Gate Valve & Box	1	EA	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 9,995.00	\$ 9,995.00
9	Water Service Reconnection	36	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 2,126.00	\$ 76,536.00
10	6" Dia. 3-Way Fire Hydrant w/ Gate Valve & Box	3	EA	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 7,675.00	\$ 23,025.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 21,360.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 9,248.00	\$ 27,744.00
11	Hydrant Removal	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,126.00	\$ 6,378.00
12	Gate Valve Closed, Box Removed & Backfilled	10	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 2,316.00	\$ 23,160.00
13	4" Dia. Cap (2) & Block	2	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,242.00	\$ 4,484.00
14	6" Dia. Cap (2) & Block	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 2,356.00	\$ 11,780.00
15	4" Dia. Temporary Line Stop	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12,742.00	\$ 12,742.00
16	6" Dia. Temporary Line Stop	3	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 7,453.00	\$ 22,359.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 13,152.00	\$ 39,456.00
17	Select Granular Backfill	850	CY	\$ 52.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 45,050.00	\$ 80.40	\$ 68,340.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 105,400.00
18	Final Grading & Seeding	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
<b>Total of All Unit Price Bid Items - Base Bid</b>					<b>\$ 367,715.00</b>		<b>\$ 370,974.00</b>		<b>\$ 381,509.00</b>		<b>\$ 531,077.00</b>		<b>\$ 643,485.00</b>

Certified to be an accurate tabulation of bids.

John A. Wieter, P.E.  
 Licensed Professional Engineer in Illinois  
 License No. 062-063871  
 License Expires November 30, 2025

